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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001402354 NASRIN  KHATUN Female No  1  1 1 OBC-A  4  476.00  94.00  184.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001767808 SHANKHADIP  GHOSH Male Yes  2 2 UR  4  440.00  87.00  171.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001710210 ASIFA  KHATUN Female No  3  2 3 OBC-A  4  431.00  86.00  167.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000446386 SAYAREE  CHANDRA Female No  4 4 UR  21  430.00  88.00  173.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000513526 PAYEL  HALDER Female No  5  1 5 SC  14  419.00  90.00  170.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000749118 DIYA  BHOWMICK Female No  6  1 6 OBC-B  3  412.00  91.00  161.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001318463 JHUMPA  KHELO Female No  7  2 7 SC  5  403.00  87.00  157.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000863377 DIYA  BHATTACHERJEE Female No  8 8 UR  1  396.00  82.00  150.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000726984 DISHA  DAS Female No  9 9 UR  10  395.00  84.00  161.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000165840 SNEHA  SAHA Female No  10  3 10 SC  16  390.00  87.00  153.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001423358 SUSHMITA  PATRA Female No  11  4 11 SC  4  388.00  85.00  165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001268975 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  12  2 12 OBC-B  14  379.00  80.00  137.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000486675 ANKITA  ARU Female No  13 13 UR  12  371.00  76.00  168.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000733276 ANANYA  DAS Female No  14 14 UR  1  370.00  78.00  141.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001204959 SAHELI  DAS Female No  15 15 UR  2  368.00  82.00  140.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002245973 SIDDHARTHA  SIULY Male No  16  5 16 SC  4  364.00  71.00  141.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001902085 GUDDU  DAS Male No  17 17 UR  3  362.00  74.00  132.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000706198 SUBHADRA  DHARA Female No  18  6 18 SC  5  357.00  76.00  130.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000065465 SAMPREETI  MODAK Female No  19 19 UR  5  355.00  76.00  129.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000411545 ANANYA  MONDAL Female No  20 20 UR  11  353.00  72.00  129.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001077009 DIPANJANA  BHADRA Female No  21 21 UR  2  352.00  75.00  131.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000798220 KOYEL  DAS Female No  22  3 22 OBC-B  1  350.00  74.00  154.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001466441 SOUMILI  NANDY Female No  23 23 UR  1  349.00  82.00  165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000483035 SANCHITA  MITRA Female No  24 24 UR  4  347.00  70.00  138.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000548246 ARTHI  BRAHMA Female No  25  7 25 SC  3  343.00  62.00  106.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001266663 WRIZULA  DAS Female No  26 26 UR  13  340.00  72.00  138.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001655594 TRINAYANDITA  

CHAKRABORTY

Female No  27 27 UR  2  338.00  85.00  150.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000398072 SOUMI  BARMAN Female No  28 28 UR  7  333.00  60.00  134.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001572252 ASIFA  KHATUN Female No  29 29 UR  2  331.00  62.00  132.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000959345 ANAMIKA  DHALI Female No  30  8 30 SC  4  328.00  76.00  121.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000676145 PABITRA  MAL Male No  31  9 31 SC  13  328.00  70.00  121.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000653585 KIRAN  KAIBARTYA Female No  32  10 32 SC  1  327.00  70.00  138.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001647637 SOUMIK  PATRA Male No  33 33 UR  7  324.00  56.00  116.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000657459 PARIMITA  DAS Female No  34 34 UR  2  320.00  62.00  120.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002199127 SUNANDA  MANNA Female No  35 35 UR  2  319.00  75.00  131.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001638969 PROSEN  ROY Male No  36  11 36 SC  13  319.00  70.00  124.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000977718 SARANJIT  THAKUR Male No  37 37 UR  8  319.00  68.00  121.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001329340 MD  ARIF Male No  38 38 UR  4  316.00  60.00  118.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002239181 ANANGSHA  CHATTERJEE Female No  39 39 UR  22  315.00  75.00  125.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002356270 TONMOY  SEAL Male No  40 40 UR  10  315.00  65.00  109.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001310595 SHREYA  BASU Female No  41 41 UR  7  298.00  63.00  139.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002202935 SNEHA  ROY Female No  42 42 UR  3  296.00  75.00  121.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001571509 ARCHITA  MUKHERJEE Female No  43 43 UR  2  292.00  70.00  106.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001074346 SRIJANI  SARKAR Female Yes  44 44 UR  12  288.00  47.00  100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001847126 ABHIRUP  GHOSH Male No  45 45 UR  2  287.00  52.00  105.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001843209 TRIYASA  BHAR Female No  46 46 UR  4  285.00  65.00  111.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000661281 RIMI  SUTRADHAR Female No  47  4 47 OBC-B  2  284.00  60.00  117.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001437307 ANIKESH  PAL Male No  48 48 UR  5  283.00  53.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000332455 RINKI  DAS Female No  49  12 49 SC  2  282.00  70.00  111.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000567223 SOMA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  50 50 UR  4  279.00  51.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000776137 TRISHA  DAS Female No  51 51 UR  1  277.00  55.00  100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000779479 RAKHI  DHARA Female No  52 52 UR  4  275.00  55.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001943941 SAMPURNA  SARKAR Female No  53 53 UR  18  270.00  54.00  109.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001306754 SNEHA  PANDA Female No  54 54 UR  3  266.00  60.00  105.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001320357 PRIYANKA  MONDAL Female No  55 55 UR  3  262.00  60.00  107.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002031525 SOHINI  KHARA Female No  56 56 UR  10  257.00  57.00  101.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000511747 SURAJIT  KUNDU Male No  57 57 UR  1  254.00  57.00  107.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001402354 NASRIN  KHATUN Female No  1  1 1 OBC-A  4  476.00  94.00  184.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001710210 ASIFA  KHATUN Female No  3  2 2 OBC-A  4  431.00  86.00  167.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000749118 DIYA  BHOWMICK Female No  6  1 1 OBC-B  3  412.00  91.00  161.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001268975 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  12  2 2 OBC-B  14  379.00  80.00  137.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000798220 KOYEL  DAS Female No  22  3 3 OBC-B  1  350.00  74.00  154.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000661281 RIMI  SUTRADHAR Female No  47  4 4 OBC-B  2  284.00  60.00  117.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]
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A000513526 PAYEL  HALDER Female No  5  1 1 SC  14  419.00  90.00  170.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001318463 JHUMPA  KHELO Female No  7  2 2 SC  5  403.00  87.00  157.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000165840 SNEHA  SAHA Female No  10  3 3 SC  16  390.00  87.00  153.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001423358 SUSHMITA  PATRA Female No  11  4 4 SC  4  388.00  85.00  165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002245973 SIDDHARTHA  SIULY Male No  16  5 5 SC  4  364.00  71.00  141.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000706198 SUBHADRA  DHARA Female No  18  6 6 SC  5  357.00  76.00  130.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000548246 ARTHI  BRAHMA Female No  25  7 7 SC  3  343.00  62.00  106.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000959345 ANAMIKA  DHALI Female No  30  8 8 SC  4  328.00  76.00  121.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000676145 PABITRA  MAL Male No  31  9 9 SC  13  328.00  70.00  121.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000653585 KIRAN  KAIBARTYA Female No  32  10 10 SC  1  327.00  70.00  138.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001638969 PROSEN  ROY Male No  36  11 11 SC  13  319.00  70.00  124.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000332455 RINKI  DAS Female No  49  12 12 SC  2  282.00  70.00  111.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


